
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Diana Ibrahim 

Telephone Number 909-387-6314 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Public 
Health 

Contractor Representative Adriana Cervantes 

Telephone Number Adriana.Cervantes@cdph.ca.gov 

Contract Term July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024 

Original Contract Amount $1,160,270 

Amendment Amount $272,852 

Total Contract Amount $1,433,122 

Cost Center 9300131000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 1, effective 
July 1, 2021, to County Contract No. 20-403 (Grant Agreement No. 19-10969 A01) from 
the California Department of Public Health for the STD Program Management and 
Collaboration Project to support control and prevention of sexually transmitted diseases, 
increasing the grant amount by $272,852, from $1,160,270 to $1,433,122, for the period 
of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel      Joshua Dugas, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
20-403 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

      


